All 
Employees covered by this Agreement shall be entitled to benefits subject to 
the following conditions: 

The following scale of benefits is applied each time a claim is made. The 
scale covers a maximum of Seventy-five (75) working days in a one 
hundred and five (105) calendar day period, and claims exceeding seventy-
five (75) working days in duration will be submitted to the LTD benefit plan. 

Length of Service #First Work 

Days Not Paid 
Work Days at 

Full Pay 
Work Days at 

% of Pay 

0-3 months UIC benefits only during probationary period